## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

### ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

## SIXTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

### STATE OF MAINE.

1893.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA:
BURLEIGH & FLYNT, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.
1893.

## RESOLVES

OF THE

# STATE OF MAINE.

1893.

from the amount to be proportioned to the several cities and  $\overline{\text{Chap. }}$  169 towns the sum of five hundred and twenty-three dollars and forty-nine cents, and apportion the remainder to the cities and towns entitled thereto in the manner provided by law.

Approved March 3, 1893.

### Chapter 169.

Resolve in favor of the committee on Education.

Resolved, That the state treasurer be authorized to pay to LO. Winslow. Isaac O. Winslow, chairman of the committee on education, the sum of ninety-one dollars, it being the amount expended by the members of said committee on their visit to the Castine Normal School.

Approved March 7, 1893.

#### Chapter 170.

Resolve in favor of the joint standing committee on Military Affairs.

Resolved, That the treasurer of the state be directed to John Harper, in pay John Harper, the chairman of the joint standing committee on military affairs, the sum of ten dollars and fifty cents, being amount paid by him for expenses of said committee, visiting Bath Military and Naval Orphan Asylum, in accordance with the order of the legislature.

Approved March 7, 1893.

#### Chapter 171.

Resolve in favor of Saint Elizabeth Roman Catholic Orphan Asylum in Portland.

Resolved, That the sum of eight hundred dollars be and is St. Elizabeth hereby appropriated for the use of Saint Elizabeth Roman Roman Oatholic Orphan Asylum, in Portland, of which four hundred in favor of. Catholic Orphan Asylum in Portland, of which four hundred dollars shall be paid during the year eighteen hundred and ninety-three and four hundred dollars during the year eighteen hundred and ninety-four.

Approved March 7, 1893.